

SB0206/894935/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 206
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after the second “and” insert “Repeal of”; in the same line, strike “Extension” and substitute “Provision”; strike beginning with “altering” in line 7 down through “continuing” in line 12 and substitute “making permanent”; strike beginning with “in” in line 14 down through “year” in line 19 and substitute “; repealing a certain termination provision; repealing a requirement that the Department of Legislative Services conduct a certain evaluation”; in line 23, strike “, 18-307, 18-3A-03, 18-3A-07, and 18-701”; after line 25, insert:

“BY repealing

Article – Business Occupations and Professions

Section 18-701

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2010 Replacement Volume and 2015 Supplement)”;

and strike in their entirety lines 26 through 29, inclusive.

On page 2, strike line 1 in its entirety; in line 2, strike “and reenacting, with amendments,”; and after line 6, insert:

“BY renumbering

Article – State Government

Section 8-403(b)(53) through (57), respectively

to be Section 8-403(b)(52) through (56), respectively

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2014 Replacement Volume and 2015 Supplement)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

(Over)

**SB0206/894935/1 Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee
Amendments to SB 206
Page 2 of 2**

On page 2 in line 17, and on page 3 in line 20, in each instance, strike “\$250” and substitute “\$100”.

On pages 3 through 8, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 21 on page 3 through line 21 on page 8, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 8, strike in their entirety lines 24 through 28, inclusive.

On page 9, strike in their entirety lines 1 and 2; after line 2, insert:

“SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That Section(s) 8-403(b)(53) through (57), respectively, of Article – State Government of the Annotated Code of Maryland be renumbered to be Section(s) 8-403(b)(52) through (56), respectively.”;

and in line 3, strike “2.” and substitute “3.”.